BYLAW NO. 478/05

BEING A BYLAW OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE NO. 23 IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

TO AMEND THE NUMBERING OF BYLAWS 464/04 AND 467/04 PURSUANT TO SECTION 63(e) OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT ACT

WHEREAS, Council may by bylaw authorize the revision of all or any of the bylaws of the municipality;

AND WHEREAS, Bylaw 464/04, being a Bylaw to amend Bylaw 179/04 is incorrectly numbered; and Bylaw 467/04, being a Bylaw to amend the Land Use Bylaw is incorrectly numbered;

NOW THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE NO. 23, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, DULY ASSEMBLED, HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

To revise the numbering on Bylaw 464/04, being a bylaw to amend a legal description on Local Improvement Tax Bylaw 179/01; which shall be cited as Bylaw 479/05 from this day forward.

And

To revise the numbering on Bylaw 467/04, being a Land Use Bylaw Amendment; which shall be cited as Bylaw 480/05 from this day forward.

First Reading given on the 11th day of January 2005

"B. Neufeld" (signed)

Bill Neufeld, Reeve

Barbara Spurgeon, Executive Assistant

Second Reading given on the 11th day of January 2005

"B. Neufeld" (signed)

Bill Neufeld, Reeve

Barbara Spurgeon" (signed)

Barbara Spurgeon, Executive Assistant

Third Reading and Assent given on the 11th day of January 2005

"B. Neufeld" (signed)

Barbara Spurgeon" (signed)

"B. Spurgeon" (signed)

Barbara Spurgeon, Executive Assistant

"B. Spurgeon" (signed)

Barbara Spurgeon, Executive Assistant